Government of Jammu and Kashmir, Finance Department, Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar

* *

Subject: - Transfer/ Posting of Smt. Sangeeta Ojha, Senior Compiler and Smt. Sheetal

Ganjoo, Compiler.

Ref :- Directorate of Funds Organization's Letter No.DGF/PS/1305-07 dated

03.08.2021.

Government Order No:- 30/-FD of 2021 D a t e d :- 12-11-2021

In supersession of all previous orders and in the interest of administration, Smt. Sangeeta Ojha, Senior Compiler and Smt. Sheetal Ganjoo, Compiler of J&K Funds Organization are recalled from Sub-Treasury, New Delhi & repatriated to their parent cadre/department with immediate effect.

Both the officials are deemed to have been relieved from the present place of their posting & asked to report to Director General Funds Organization, J&K for further posting.

By order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

Sd/-(Atal Dulloo), IAS

Financial Commissioner (Additional Chief Secretary),
Finance Department.
Dated: - (2 - 11 - 2021

No:-DGAT-HQ0PE/10/2021-0103

Copy to the:-

- 1. Principal Resident Commissioner, J&K Government, New Delhi.
- 2. Principal Secretary to Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor.
- 3. Joint Secretary(J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India, New Delhi.
- 4. Director General, Funds Organization, J&K.
- Private Secretary to Financial Commissioner (Additional Chief Secretary), Finance Department.
- 6. Private Secretary to Commissioner/Secretary to Government, General Administration Department.
- 7. Smt. Sangeeta Ojha, Senior Compiler for compliance.
- 8. Sm[†]. Sheetal Ganjoo, Compiler for compliance.
- 9. Government order file (w.3.sc)/Stock file

(Aparna Sharma)
Under Secretary to the Govt,
Finance Department